Blue Cross Blue Shield of Vermont Companion Guide
10/14/2021 ● 005010  1
BlueCross BlueShield of
Vermont
Standard Companion Guide Trading Partner
Information
Instructions related to 837 Health Care Professional
Claim Transactions, based on ASC X12

Claim Submitter Identifier CLM01 Submitter Claim number  (Note: The recommended length
is no more than 20 characters
Claim frequency type code CLM05-
03
Submit to indicate correction/adjustment to a previously
submitted claim using the following values from the
National Uniform Billing data specification types:
5 – Late Charges
7 – Replacement of prior claims
8 – Void/Cancel of prior claims
BCBSVT requires the original BCBSVT payer claim
number to be submitted in REF*F8 segment at 2300 loop
for these types of claims.
Date-Admission DTP Admission date (DTP*435*CCYYMMDD) is required if
CLM05-01 (Place of Service)  = 21-Inpatient Hospital, 51-
Inpatient Psych  or 61-Comprehensive Inpatient
Payer Claim Control Number REF
 REF02 For Claim Frequency types 5, 7, and 8 (CLM05-03),
BCBSVT requires the BCBSVT Claim number from the
original claim.  (Reference the 835 ERA 2100A Loop –
Element CLP07 or paper RA).
Clinical laboratory Improvement
Amendment (CLIA Number )
REF
Investigational Device Exemption Number REF
Claim Identifier for Transmission
Intermediaries
REF
Medical Record Number REF
Demonstration Project Identifier REF
Claim Note NTE
Ambulance Transport Information CR1
Spinal Manipulation Service Information CR2
Homebound Indicator CRC
HealthCare Diagnosis code HI
 HI01
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Vermont Companion Guide
10/14/2021 ● 005010  20
 HI02 BCBSVT requires a valid principle diagnosis code in
accordance with CMS ICD10 guidelines. (Note: Do not
send decimal point.
Condition information HI
Claim Pricing/ Re Pricing information HCP
LOOP – 2310A – Referring Provider (If applicable)
Referring Provider Name NM1
 NM108 XX
 NM109 BCBSVT requires a valid 10 digit NPI
Referring Provider Secondary Identification REF
LOOP – 2310B – Rendering Provider (Required if different from billing)
Rendering Provider Name NM1
 NM108 XX
 NM109 BCBSVT requires a valid 10 digit NPI
Rendering Provider Specialty
Information
PRV
 PRV02 BCBSVT use  PE for Rendering
 PRV03 BCBSVT requires a valid Provider Taxonomy Code
Rendering Provider Secondary
Identification
REF
LOOP – 2310C – Service Facility Name and Location
Service Facility location name NM1 (Note: NM108/NM109 should not be submitted )
Service facility location address N3
Service facility City, State and Zip N4
Service Facility secondary identification REF
Service facility contact information PER
LOOP – 2310D – Supervising Provider
Supervising provider identification REF
LOOP – 2310E – Ambulance pick up location (Should be submitted when the
CLM0501 element is a value  of ‘41’,’42’ (Ambulance services)
Ambulance Pick up location address N3
Ambulance pick up city, state and zip code N4